Adjustment for negative balance from previous 
year (-) 

- - - 

Total surplus 1 080 883 140 537 260 162 

The 2025 budget outturn is a draft figure that may still require adjustment during the accounts closure.  

The 2025 surplus will be offset against 2027 contributions. 

One hundred and twelve (112) commitments were carried over from 2024 to 2025. The EBA 

decommitted 2.0 % of the value of commitments carried over i.e., EUR 78 007 from a total of 

EUR 3 913 886. This is a slightly lower than was decommitted on the previous year’s carry forward.